Diversity Outreach Event Matrix FY 2012

DATE EVENT & LOCATION PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES
1. September 19-20, 2011 National Historically Black Colleges and Universities (HBCU) Week College Professionals
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: CAPT Ekundayo Faux
2. September 22-24, 2011 Academy Women Fall Leadership Conference and Career Coaching Workshop Professionals
Location: Arlington, Virginia Military and Civilian
USCG POC: LT Andrew Jantzen
3. October, 2011, TBD Career Fair College Students
Location: Oklahoma City Community College, Oklahoma City
USCG POC: LT Herbert Lumpp
4. October 4, 2011 National Hispanic College Fair Prospective CGA applicants
Location: Atlanta, GA
USCG POC: CDR Yardley Bailey, CGA Admissions
5. October 5-8, 2011 Society of Mexican American Engineers and Science (MAES) International Professionals
Symposium and Career Fair (SI&CF) College Students
Location: Oakland, CA
USCG POC: CAPT Brendan Frost
6. October 6, 2011 MANA Las Primeras Gala Professionals
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross
7. October 6-8, 2011 Great Minds in STEM (HENAAC) Conference College Students
Location: Lake Buena Vista, FL
USCG POC: CAPT Brendan Frost
8. October 15, 2011 100 Black Men of Chicago, Inc — College Scholarship Fair Prospective CGA applicants
Location: Chicago, IL
USCG POC: LT Matthew Raynor, CGA Admissions
9. October 15, 2011 Students of All Races (SOAR) Prospective CGA applicants and
Location: Marine Safety Unit Portland, Portland, OR student influencers
USCG POC: LT Katie Sullivan, CGA Admissions
10. October 18, 2011 National Scholarship Service (NSS) College Fair Prospective CGA applicants and
Location: Montgomery, AL student influencers
USCG POC: CDR Yardley Bailey, CGA Admissions
11. October 19, 2011 National Hispanic College Fair Prospective CGA applicants

As of 16 May 2012

Location: Montgomery County, MD
USCG POC: LT Tim Frazier, CGA Admissions
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DATE

EVENT & LOCATION

PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

October 19-20, 2011

October 21-25, 2011

October 22, 2011

October 22, 2011

October 24-26, 2011

October 25, 2011

October 25-27, 2011

October 27-29, 2011

October 29, 2011

October 29-31, 2011

As of 16 May 2012

National Scholarship Service (NSS) College Fair
Location: Birmingham, AL
USCG POC: CDR Yardley Bailey, CGA Admissions

11" Annual Thurgood Marshall College Fund Leadership Institute & Recruitment

Conference
Location: Sheraton NY Hotel & Towers, New York, NY
USCG POC: CAPT Eku Faux

Students of All Races (SOAR)
Location: Sector Lower Mississippi River, Memphis, TN
USCG POC: LTJG Mary Bitzer, CGA Admissions

Students of All Races (SOAR)
Location: Station Delaware Bay, Philadelphia, PA
USCG POC: LTJG Tanya Nalesnik, CGA Admissions

Genesis Invitational CGA Campus Visit Program
Location: USCGA, New London, CT
USCG POC: LTJG Cosimo Cambi, CGA Admissions

Chicago Scholars

5™ Annual OnSite College Admissions Forum
Location: University of lllinois — Chicago, Chicago, IL
USCG POC: LT Chris Culpepper, CGA Admissions
USCG Innovation Expo

Location: Tampa, FL

USCG POC: LT Michael Russell

Women on the Water
Location: Massachusetts Maritime Academy
USCG POC: LT Andrew Jantzen

Students of All Races (SOAR)
Location: Air Station Houston, Houston, TX
USCG POC: LT Matt Wholley, CGA Admissions

25" Hispanic Association of Colleges and Universities (HACU) Annual
Conference

Location: Grand Hyatt San Antonio, TX

USCG POC: CAPT Brendan Frost

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

College Students

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants

Prospective CGA applicants

Professionals
Military

Professionals
Military and Civilian

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Professionals
College Students
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DATE

EVENT & LOCATION

PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

October 31, 2011

November 1, 2011

November 2, 2011

November 3, 2011

November 3-4, 2011

November 3-5, 2011

November 4-6, 2011

November 4-6, 2011

November 5, 2011

November 7, 2011

November 9, 2011

As of 16 May 2012

Robert Morris University Interviews
Location: Pittsburgh, PA
USCG POC: Ms. Erika Crawford

Carnegie Mellon Interviews
Location: Pittsburgh, PA
USCG POC: Ms. Erika Crawford

National Hispanic College Fair
Location: Boston, MA
USCG POC: LT Fred Pugh, CGA Admissions

National Hispanic College Fair
Location: Springfield, MA
USCG POC: LT Fred Pugh, CGA Admissions

West Virginia Interviews
Location: Morgantown, WV
USCG POC: Ms. Erika Crawford

2011 Women of Color in Technology Awards Conference
Location: Sheraton Dallas Hotel, Dallas, TX
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE)
Location: Region 5 Fall Regional Conference, St. Louis, MO
USCG POC: LTJG Mary Bitzer, CGA Admissions

National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE)
Location: Region 4 Fall Regional Conference, Milwaukee, WI
USCG POC: Mr. Dan Pinch, CGA Admissions

Students of All Races (SOAR)
Location: Base Support Unit New Orleans, New Orleans, LA
USCG POC: LT Fred Pugh, CGA Admissions

National Hispanic College Fair
Location: Philadelphia, PA
USCG POC: LTJG Tanya Nalesnik, CGA Admissions

National Scholarship Service (NSS) College Fair
Location: Auburn Hill, Ml
USCG POC: LT Matthew Raynor, CGA Admissions

Professionals

Professionals

Prospective CGA applicants

Prospective CGA applicants

Professionals

Professionals

Prospective CGA applicants and

student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers
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33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

November 9, 2011

November 9, 2011

November 9-10, 2011

November 10, 2011

November 11-13, 2011

November 12, 2011

November 14-18, 2011

November 16, 2011

November 17-20, 2011

November 18-20, 2011

November 19, 2011

As of 16 May 2012

Sellers Point Technical Career Fair
Location: Baltimore, MD
USCG POC: Ms. Colleen Stevens

DHS Veterans Day Event
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: Ms. Shelly Campbell

NAVSEA Wounded Warrior Conference
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: Ms. Colleen Stevens

USCG Band — Commandant’s Concert
Location: George Washington University
USCG POC: CAPT Haines

National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE)
Location: Region 3 Fall Regional Conference, Jackson, MS
USCG POC: LT Fred Pugh, CGA Admissions

Students of All Races (SOAR)
Location: Sector Ohio Valley, Louisville, KY
USCG POC: LTJG Mary Bitzer, CGA Admissions

Society of Hispanic Professional Engineers Inc. (SHPE) Conference
Location: Ft. Worth , TX
USCG POC: CAPT Brendan Frost

Anna Maria Arias Foundation Gala Awards
Location: The Mayflower Renaissance, Washington, DC
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE)
Location: Region 1 Fall Regional Conference, Boston, MA
USCG POC: LT Fred Pugh, CGA Admissions

National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE)
Location: Region 6 Fall Regional Conference, Denver, CO
USCG POC: LT Matt Wholley, CGA Admissions

Students of All Races (SOAR)
Location: Sector Long Island Sound, New Haven, CT
USCG POC: LT Fred Pugh, CGA Admissions

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

General Public

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Professionals
College Students

Professionals

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers
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DATE

EVENT & LOCATION

PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

November 19, 2011

November 21-23, 2011

November 30, 2011

December 1, 2011

December 3, 2011

December 5, 2011

December 7-9, 2011

December 8, 2011

January 12-14, 2012

January 20, 2012

January 24, 2012

As of 16 May 2012

Students of All Races (SOAR)
Location: Air Station Savannah, Hunter Army Airfield, GA
USCG POC: CDR Yardley Bailey, CGA Admissions

Genesis Invitational CGA Campus Visit Program
Location: USCGA, New London, CT
USCG POC: LTJG Cosimo Cambi, CGA Admissions

National Hispanic College Fair
Location: Northern New Jersey
USCG POC: LTJG Tanya Nalesnik, CGA Admissions

National Hispanic College Fair
Location: Central & Southern New Jersey
USCG POC: LTJG Tanya Nalesnik, CGA Admissions

Students of All Races (SOAR)
Location: Sector Hampton Roads, Portsmouth, VA
USCG POC: LT Tim Frazier, CGA Admissions

National Hispanic College Fair
Location: San Diego, CA
USCG POC: LT Katie Sullivan, CGA Admissions

30" Annual Perspectives on Employment of Persons with Disabilities
(Perspectives) Conference

Location: Bethesda, MD, Hyatt Regency Hotel

USCG POC: Ms. Erika Crawford

AHORA Day
Location: Albuquerque, NM
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

Genesis Invitational CGA Campus Visit Program
Location: USCGA, New London, CT
USCG POC: LTJG Cosimo Cambi, CGA Admissions

DHS Asian American Pacific Islander Network
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: Ms. Colleen Stevens

Morgan State Meeting
Location: Baltimore, MD
USCG POC: Ms. Colette Pinkney

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants

Prospective CGA applicants

Prospective CGA applicants

Prospective CGA applicants and
student influencers

Prospective CGA applicants

Professionals
Persons with Disabilities

Professionals
High School Students

Prospective CGA applicants

Professionals

Professionals
College Students
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DATE

EVENT & LOCATION

PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES

558

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

February 16-18, 2011

February 17-19, 2012

February 17-20, 2012

February 27, 2012

March 2012, TBD

March 2012 , TBD

March 5-6, 2012

March 8-10, 2012

March 18-21, 2012

March 24-27, 2012

March 26-27, 2012

As of 16 May 2012

Black Engineer of the Year Awards (BEYA) Science, Technology, Engineering
and Mathematics (STEM) Global Competitiveness Conference

Location: Philadelphia, PA

USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

Abilities Expo

Location: Atlanta, GA

USCG POC: Ms. Erika Crawford

American Indian Science and Engineering Society (AISES) Leadership Summit
Location: Albuquerque, NM
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

Heroes and Heritage Education — Leadership Summit and Career Fair
Location: San Antonio, TX
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross / CAPT Brendan Frost

Oklahoma Baptist University Job Fair
Location: Oklahoma Baptist University, Shawnee, OK
USCG POC: LT Herbert Lumpp

Job Fair
Location: Tulsa Community College, Tulsa, OK
USCG POC: LT Herbert Lumpp

Joint Women'’s Leadership Symposium (JWLS)
Location: Gaylord National Harbor, Washington, DC
USCG POC: LT Andrew Jantzen

Women Aviation, International (WAI) Conference
Location: Hilton Anatole, Dallas, TX
USCG POC: CDR Tanya Schneider

Thurgood Marshall College Fund Member Universities Professional Institute &
Exhibition (MUPIE)

Location: Miami, FL

USCG POC: CAPT Eku Faux

American Indian Higher Education Consortium (AIHEC) 31% Annual Conference
Location: Rapid City, SD
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

17" Annual National Capitol Forum on Hispanic Higher Education
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: Ms. Colette Pinkney

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals
College Students
High School Students

Professionals
College Students
High School Students

College Students

College Students

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

College Students

Professionals
College Students

Professionals
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DATE EVENT & LOCATION PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES

66. March 28 — April 1, 2012 38" National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE) Annual Convention Professionals
Location: Pittsburgh , Pennsylvania College Students
USCG POC: Ms. Carla Grantham High School Students

67. Spring 2012 Students of All Races (SOAR) Prospective CGA applicants and
Location: Woods Hole, MA student influencers
USCG POC: LT Fred Pugh, CGA Admissions

68. Spring 2012 Students of All Races (SOAR) Prospective CGA applicants and
Location: Albany, NY student influencers
USCG POC: LTJG Mary Bitzer, CGA Admissions

69. Spring 2012 Students of All Races (SOAR) Prospective CGA applicants and
Location: Honolulu, HI student influencers
USCG POC: LTJG Mary Bitzer, CGA Admissions

70. Spring 2012 Students of All Races (SOAR) Prospective CGA applicants and
Location: Miami, FL student influencers
USCG POC: CDR Yardley Bailey, CGA Admissions

71. Spring 2012 Students of All Races (SOAR) Prospective CGA applicants and
Location: Austin, TX student influencers
USCG POC: LT Matt Wholley, CGA Admissions

72. Spring 2012 Students of All Races (SOAR) Prospective CGA applicants and
Location: Pittsburgh, PA student influencers
USCG POC: LTJG Tanya Nalesnik, CGA Admissions

73. April 13-14, 2012 2012 LULAC Women'’s Conference Professionals
Location: Houston, TX
USCG POC: Ms. Erika Crawford

74. April 25, 2012 CollegeBoard — Asian American and Pacific Islander (AAPI) Summit: Educating Student Influencers
and Engaging AAPI Students
Location: Los Angeles, CA
USCG POC: LT Chris Culpepper, CGA Admissions

75. April 26, 2012 AHORA Day Professionals
Location: San Diego, CA College Students
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross High School Students

76. April 26-27, 2012 CollegeBoard — A Dream Deferred: The Future of African American Education — Student Influencers

As of 16 May 2012

Location: Los Angeles, CA
USCG POC: LT Chris Culpepper, CGA Admissions
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DATE

EVENT & LOCATION

PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

April 30- May 4, 2012

May 4-5, 2012

May 18-19, 2012

May 22-23, 2012

May 29-June 2, 2012

May 31-June 1, 2012

June 2012

June 3-8, 2011

June 7-12, 2012

June 25-30, 2012

June 27-30, 2012

As of 16 May 2012

27" Annual Federal Asian/Pacific American Council (FAPAC) National
Leadership Training Conference

Location: Hyatt in Atlanta, GA

USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

American Federation for the Blind Leadership Conference
Location: Tampa, FL
USCG POC: Ms. Erika Crawford

2012 Blind Women'’s Conference
Location: Palm Beach, FL
USCG POC: Ms. Erika Crawford

CollegeBoard — Native American Student Advocacy Institute: Educating Native

Youth for Success: Many Nations, One Vision
Location: Los Angeles, CA
USCG POC: LT Chris Culpepper, CGA Admissions

National Conference for Race &Ethnicity in American Higher Education
(NCORE)

Location: New York City, NY

USCG POC: Mr. Dan Pinch, CGA Admissions

CollegeBoard — Preparate: Educating Latinos for the Future of America
Location: Miami, FL
USCG POC: LT Chris Culpepper, CGA Admissions

Society of African American Professionals (SOAAP) African American Male
Teen Summit

Location: TBD

USCG POC: LT Chris Culpepper, CGA Admissions

Society of American Indian Government Employees (SAIGE) Training
Conference

Location: Denver, CO

USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

Wounded Warrior Conference
Location: Orlando, FL
USCG POC: Ms. Shelly Campbell

League of United Latin American Citizens (LULAC) Conference
Location: Orlando, FL
USCG POC: CAPT Frost

National Association for Equal Opportunity in Higher Education
(NAFEO) Conference

Location: Chicago, IL

USCG POC: CAPT Ekundayo Faux

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Student Influencers

Student influencers, school
administrators, student org reps,
community-based organizations

Student Influencers

Prospective CGA applicants

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals
College Students
High School Students

Professionals
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DATE

EVENT & LOCATION

PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

July 2012

July 7-10, 2012

July 15-20, 2012

July 22-30, 2012

August 6-9, 2012

August 13-16, 2012

August 28-31, 2012

September 6, 2012

September 19-22, 2012

September 25-26, 2012

October 10-13, 2012

As of 16 May 2012

Society of African American Professionals (SOAAP) African American Female
Teen Summit

Location: TBD

USCG POC: LT Chris Culpepper, CGA Admissions

NCLR Annual Conference
Location: Las Vegas, NV
USCG POC: Ms. Colette Pinkney

Federally Employed Women (FEW) National Training Program
Location: Detroit, Ml
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

National Naval Officers Association (NNOA) Annual Conference
Location: New Orleans
USCG POC: CDR Makell

Association of Naval Services Officers Annual Conference
Location: San Diego, CA
USCG POC: CAPT Frost

Blacks in Government (BIG)
Location: Detroit, Ml
USCG POC: CDR Makell

National Organization for Mexican American Rights (NOMAR)
Location: TBD
USCG POC: CAPT Frost

Latina Style
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

Congressional Black Caucus Annual Legislative Conference and Expo
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: CAPT Florey

White House Initiative on HBCUs
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: CAPT Florey

Society of Mexican American Engineers and Scientists (MAES) International
Symposium and Career Fair

Location: Las Vegas, NV

USCG POC: CAPT Frost

Prospective CGA applicants

Professionals

Professionals

Military

Military

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals
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DATE EVENT & LOCATION PROSPECTS/
ATTENDEES
99. TBD Asian American Government Executives Network (AAGEN) Leadership Training Professionals
Conference
Location: Washington, DC
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross
100. August 28-31, 2012 National Organization for Mexican American Rights (NOMAR) Professionals
Location: TBD
USCG POC: CAPT Frost
101. TBD Latina Style Professionals

Location: TBD
USCG POC: Ms. Donna Walker-Ross

For more information call Ms. Donna Walker-Ross, the Diversity Outreach Manager at (202) 475-5253 or email: donna.f.walker-ross@uscg.mil.

As of 16 May 2012
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